Entity, The County Of Alameda, A Public Entity, First Presbyterian Church Of Oakland, A 

Nonprofit Religious Corporation; And DOES 1 Through 50, Inclusive, Alameda County 

Superior Court Case No. 23CV046388, City Attorney File No. 36395, In The Sum Of Two 

Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents ($250,000.00), Payable To Filmon 

Hagos And His Attorneys At Harris Personal Injury Lawyers (Oakland Department Of 

Transportation - Dangerous Condition); On The March 16, 2026 Special City Council 

Agenda On Consent

3.2

26-0525

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Equipment Services Division) Commodity Goods And Services 

Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Sixteen Million 

Eight Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($16,815,000); And (2) Adopting Appropriate 

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings; On The April 21, 2026 Public 

Works And Transportation Committee Agenda

3.13

26-0522

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Subject: Stormwater Trash Load Reduction Compliance Update

[...]

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute An 

Amendment To An Existing Professional Services Agreement With American Building 

Service, Inc., Increasing The Current Agreement Of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000) By An Additional Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) For A 

New Total Agreement Amount Not To Exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) And 

Extending The Term End Date From December 31, 2026 To June 30, 2029 For Regular 

Janitorial And Cleaning Services At Early Childhood Facilities

3.26

26-0411